# 502941032 08/19/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987630

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ROBIN SHEELEY			08/15/2014
ROGER HOLSCHBACH	l		08/18/2014
TIM WALL			08/13/2014
DARRIN THURSTON			08/13/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	NEW V	AD, LLC	
Street Address:	131 CHESHIRE LANE, SUITE 500		
City:	MINNETONKA		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55305		
Property Type		Number	]
		14040015	
Application Number:		14340615	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		14340615	
		(612)915-9637	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA	(612)915-9637 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> s	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> s • <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C.	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C.	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>b if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416 5164	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416 5164 JAMES C. EVANS	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	OATA e sent to provided	(612)915-9637 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416 5164 JAMES C. EVANS /James C. Evans/	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=14-08-19-Assignmed	DATA e sent to provided JMBER:	(612)915-9637 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416 5164 JAMES C. EVANS /James C. Evans/ 08/19/2014 e1.tif	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA e sent to provided JMBER: nent#pag	(612)915-9637 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 612-915-9633 mkeller@bitlaw.com BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. 2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416 5164 JAMES C. EVANS /James C. Evans/ 08/19/2014 e1.tif e2.tif	nt via US Mail.

source=14-08-19-Assignment#page4.tif source=14-08-19-Assignment#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention titled

### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PC-BASED VIDEO CONFERENCING AND AUDIO/VIDEO PRESENTATION

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/340,615, filed July 25, 2014.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

#### NEW VAD, LLC

a Minnesota corporation having its principal office at 131 Cheshire Lane, Suite 500, Minnetonka, MN 55305 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Page 1

00 Robin Sheeley

Residence: 131 Cheshire Lane, Suite 500, Minnetonka, MN 55305 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
COUNTY OF Hennepin	) ss. )
above-named <u>Robin Sheeley</u> , po described in and who executed	, 2014, before me personally appeared the ersonally known by me, and known be me to be the person the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said d person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public	CYNTHIA RAE BOGART Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

Page 2

*Roger Holschbach* Residence: 12700 Tippecanoe St. NE, Blaine, MN 55449 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin ) On this 18 th day of \_ \_\_\_\_\_, 2014, before me personally appeared the ruguet above-named Roger Holschbach, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. CYNTHIA RAE BOGART Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016 Public Notary

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 033564 FRAME: 0380

of a. Wall Tim Wall

Residence: 16638 223<sup>rd</sup> Ave. NW, Big Lake, MN 55309 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF Hernepin ) On this 13th day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014, before me personally appeared the nann above-named Tim Wall, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. CYNTHIA RAE BOGART Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

Page 4

Darrin Thurston

Residence: 4198 N. 3300E, Liberty, UT 84310 Citizenship: US

STATE OF MN ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin ) On this <u>13 th</u> day of wanst , 2014, before me personally appeared the above-named Darrin Thurston, personally known by me, and known be me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. CYNTHIA RAE BOGART Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016 Notary Public

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 033564 FRAME: 0382

**RECORDED: 08/19/2014**